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TN Association of Floodplain Management

you found the presentations and information beneficial and
=1 e |ook forward to continued opportunities to provide educational

NATIONAL FLOOD = . o )
INSURANCE PROGRAM training for floodplain administrators, community leaders, and

technical professionals throughout the State.

We encourage you to contact members of the Board of Directors, your
Regional Representative, or Committee Chair if you have any
guestions, suggestions, or interest in a more active role in the

association.
Thank you,
TN AFPM
Board of Directors



http://www.tnafpm.com/
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We encourage you to stay in touch with the many contacts you made during the conference:

First Name Last Name Email

Paul Abrams crodriguez @smartvent.com
William Andres williama@williamson-tn.org

Joe Barrett jbarrett@etdd.org

darek baskin darek.baskin@brentwoodtn.gov
Jacob Bates jacob.bates@amecfw.com
Bruce Bender babender@cox.net

Chad Berginnis cherginnis@floods.org

Tiki Bigelow tiki.bigelow@greensboro-nc.gov
James Bilbrey James.H.bilbrey@usace.army.mil
Logan Bowman logan.bowman@nashville.gov
Lucretia Boyle Wright lucretia.boylewright@shelbyvilletn.org
Thomas Brashear Brasheart@wilsoncountytn.gov
John Brubaker Dan.brubaker@ncdps.gov
Cameron Buckner chuckner@sedev.org

Vicky Bumgardner commissioner@coopertowntn.org
Karina Bynum karina.bynum@tn.gov

Steven Casey scasey@cecinc.com

Thomas Catlett tcatlett@smeinc.com

Douglas Chandler dchandler@ragansmith.com
Chuck Corra ccorra@cooleyps.com

Bart Crattie bart@nilessurvey.com

Rene'e Crowe renee.crowe@roancecountytn.org
Kenny Custer kcuster@eastridgetn.gov

JEFF Dawson ietf@nilessurvey.com

Adam Donegan adonegan@clevelandtn.gov
Janet Duffey jlduffey@tva.gov

Rachel Duffey rachelmduffey@gmail.com

Rob Ealy realy@cityofmtjuliet.org

Olivia Elliott olivia.elliott@amecfw.com
Matthew Fasig mfasig@rutherfordcountytn.gov
Barrett Fisher barrettf@hamiltontn.gov

Lessie Fisher planning. building@covingtontn.com
Daryle Fontenot daryle.fontenot@aecom.com
Roger Franks rfranks@cityofsavannah.org
Joshua Frerichs jfrerichs@knoxvilletn.gov

Adam Frimel adam.frimel@woodplc.com
Michael Frixen mfrixen@sedev.org

Mark Graves cityofch@united.net

Christina Groves christina.groves@verisk.com
Wen Gu wen.gu@aecom.com

Shane Hallford shallford@locustgrove-ga.gov
Tamara Hansen tamara.hansen@fema.dhs.gov
Nancy Harris nharris@Ilc-tn.com

Brent Harrison bharrison@bargecauthen.com
Alisha Hartley alisha.hartley@fmglobal.com
Kimberly Hayes kimberly.hayes@nashville.gov
Floyd Heflin floydh@williamson-tn.org
Bradley Heilwagen brad.heilwagen@amecfw.com

L. Rene Hendrix rhendrixhaywoodco@gmail.com
Zachary Hodge zachary.hodge@aecom.com
Seth Holbrook seth.holbrook@aecom.com
Jeremy Holley jholley@gilesoem.com

Brandi Humphreys renee.crowe@roancecountytn.org
Michael Hunt michael.hunt@nashville.gov
Renee Jackson renee.jackson@nashville.gov
Stephen Karas stephen.karas@collierengineering.com
Sonya King sking@smithcounty.net

Aaron Kline akline@knoxvilletn.gov

Jennifer Knauf jennifer.knauf@nashville.gov
Phyllis Kohl Phyllis.kohl@usace.army. mil
Christopher Lawless LawlessC@wilsoncountytn.gov
Roger Lindsey roger.lindsey@nashville.gov
Wade Lovin wlovin@cecinc.com




First Name Last Name Email

Bill Magoon bmagoon@thepool-tn.org

Chuck Martin cmartin@signalmountaintn.gov
Lori Matthews Imatthews@mymorristown.com
Brian McCain brian@southernprecision.net
William McCord william.mccord @gallatintn.gov
Shanna McCoy shanna.mccoy@franklintn.gov
David McGinley dmcginley@knoxvilletn.gov
Patrick McMahon pmcmahon@smeinc.com

Amy Miller amy.j.miller@tn.gov

Ashley Miller amiller@cityofalcoa-tn.gov

Dale Miller dale.miller@fmglobal.com

Roger Milstead Roger.Milstead @BargeDesign.com
Janice Mitchell Janice.Mitchell@fema.dhs.gov
John Modzelewski jcmod@aol.com

Andrew Morkert amorkert@collegedaletn.gov
John Morrison jpmorrison@clickl.net

John Muhs danmuhs@gmail.com

Paisley Murado paisley.murado@nashville.gov
Paul Murray paul.murrayl @aecom.com

Don Nelson don.nelson@marshallcountytn.com
will Owen wowen@griggsandmaloney.com
Tom Palko tom.palko@nashville.gov

leffrey Parris jeffreyhparris@yahoo.com
Regina Parris reginap@hamiltontn.gov
Christopher Pate christopherpate@hotmail.com
Katie Peay kpeay@rutherfordcountytn.gov
Harold Petty lynn.petty@woodplc.com

Cindy Popplewell cindy.popplewell@woodplc.com
Barry Quinn barry.quinn@aecom.com

Joan Rennhack joni.lee.rennhack@gmail.com
David Ridge jakespaw@hotmail.com

Eddy Roberts eddy.roberts@knoxcounty.org
Jordan Rockwell jrockwell@etdd.org

Treasure Rogers, Ir. fpms@msn.com

Regina Santana rsantana@lebanontn.org

Jeffrey Shaver jshaver@cecinc.com

kulvir singh kulvir.singh@aecom.com
Thomas Skehan tskehan@swtdd.org

Kari Skelton Kari.M.Skelton@tn.gov

Daniel Smith dsmithlafollettecodes@gmail.com
Laura Smith smithl@loudoncounty-tn.gov
Dwight Smith dsmithlafollettecodes@gmail.com
Daniel Smola daniel.smola84@gmail.com

Brian Souva bsouva@cecinc.com

Steve Stello Stephen.M.Stello@usace.army. mil
Brian Stinson bstinson@ashlandcitytn.gov

Kelly Stolt kelly.stolt@gmail.com

Michael Taylor michael.taylor@aecom.com
Richard Taylor richard.taylor@neel-schaffer.com
Brantley Thames brantley.a.thames@usace.army.mil
Bently Thomas bthomas@bradleycountytn.gov
Lacey Thomason Lacey.M.Thomason@usace.army.mil
Dale Thomure dthomure @iso.com

Jaime Tyson jaime.tyson@aecom.com
William Vaughn william.vaughn@yorkcountygov.com
William Veazey tcplanning@bellsouth.net

Gene Vess gvess@southpittsburg-tn.gov
Wendy Walker scottcounty.ema@scottcounty.com
Adrian Ward adrian.ward@bargedesign.com
Britton Wells britton.wells@neel-schaffer.com
Suzanne White suzanne.white@tn.gov

Randall Whitehead rwhitehead @knoxvilletn.gov
Franklin Wilkinsen franklin.wilkinson@cheathamcountytn.gov
David Williams williamsdavid12@gmail.com
Carrie Williamson cewilliamson@tva.gov

Ryan Woodson rwoodson@bargecauthen.com
Doug Worden Douglas.Worden@tn.gov
Marshall Wright mwright@sumnertn.org

Josh Young jvoung@sgilesoem.com

Benjamin Zoeller ben.zoeller@bargedesign.com

We hope to see everyone again in 2019!
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http://www.aecom.com/

Website Resources
www.thafpm.com

All Conference presentations are available on the TN AFPM website.
e Click on the “Resources” tab in the main banner
e Select “Documents”
e Use the File Manager structure to navigate to
the 2018 Conference folder

Add Me To Your Mailing List Member Login

TN A DN

Homea  » Document Library

Document Library

Expand all [+ ] Collapse All = search -

Document Folders 1

B Board of Directors =
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Fri_july_27_Presentations
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2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

Development Assistance

Wed_July_25_Presentations

I 1_TN AFPM - Welcome Presentation_2018
2_TNAFPM_July18_CHAD_BERGINNIS
‘ 3 _NFIPupdate
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2018 Conference Feedback

Total Number of Registrants — 133 (our final count and largest conference, yet!)
Total Number of Evaluations - 36 (please, tell us more! We value your feedback)

1. Overall, the conference met or exceeded my expectations:
e Strongly Agree - 21
e Agree-15

2. Event presenters (sessions and keynote) met or exceeded my expectations:
e Strongly Agree - 16
e Agree-19
e Neutral-1

3. Presentations were informative and relevant:
e Strongly Agree - 15
e Agree-20
e Neutral-1

4. The event better prepared me to do my job or perform my role:
e Strongly Agree - 15
e Agree-19
e Neutral -2
e Disagree -1

From items 1 through 4, it appears the conference is meeting the education and training
needs of most of our attendees, but our newest floodplain managers have requested
more introductory courses. We’ll work on tailoring courses for you in 2019!

5. How did you hear about the conference?
(multiple responses)
e Email from TN AFPM Website - 16
Email from Amy Miller — 12
Email from Cindy Popplewell - 12
TN AFPM Website - 3
Professional Contact -5

Email was again the biggest outreach effort, we’ll work on publicizing the event through
additional avenues in the future.

6. Why did you choose to attend this event? (multiple responses)
Topics - 22

Presenters/Speakers - 12

CEU credit - 20

Location - 11

Networking - 2

Topics and speakers were a success this year. We’ll work hard to continue to bring
relevant and requested topics to you in 2019. And great to hear folks are taking
advantage of the networking opportunities!



Our 2018-2020 Board of Directors

Additional contact information is provided on our website: www.tnafpm.com

Click on the “Bo Thanks for the great ideas -
Glad folks enjoyed Chattanooga this yeatr.

Chattanooga - 15

For State Parks —

Memphis - 3 _ _

Knoxville - 3 Fall Creek Falls is under construction through 2020.
Nashville

Jackson We’ll let you know our destination for 2019, ASAP!
Gatlinburg

8. Are there any topics you would like to see covered in future events?

Elevation certificates — 2

LOMR’s . .

More presentations from local officials Thanks again for the great ideas!
TN Dams / Dam Break Yes — we definitely need more
Low Impact Development and commercial design hands-on classes and less
Field trips _ sitting/listening all day.
Adjacent State NFIP Coordinators (GA, AL, KY)

More basic information - 3 , o

More engaging speakers We’ll work on more activity-based
Interested in more visuals, photographs and/or videos presentations and see what we
Hands-on workshop with segments from L-273 class can find for a field trip.

Small breakout groups
Special shout outs to Ben Zoeller, Suzanne White, Tammy Hansen, Dan Brubaker, Dale
Thamure, Paul Abrams — well done!

9. Any additional comments or concerns?

Contact list for attendees Great feedback -
Enjoyed the low carb snacks! we’ll include FAQ’s and acronyms with

Help with acronyms )
Thanks for investing your time — 8 nextyear’s conference package.

Late check-out from hotel

Coordinate timing of concurrent sessions
Coordinate with EMA conference

Sessions ran very long this year

Include membership dues with conference fee
Don’t use bottled water

We’re really thrilled with the success

of this year’s conference and plan to make
2019 EVEN BETTER — Get Ready!




Office Name Contact Info

Chair Roger Lindsey, PE, CFM roger.lindsey@nashville.gov

Vice-Chair Cindy Popplewell, PE, CFM Cindy.Popplewell@woodplc.com

Treasurer William Veazey, CFM tcplanning@bellsouth.net
Secretary Jeff Shaver, CFM jshaver@cecinc.com
East TN . . . .
Representative David McGinley, CFM dmcginley@knoxvilletn.gov
uldel Iy Tom Brashear, CFM Brasheart@wilsoncountytn.gov

Representative

West TN

. John Modzelewski, PE, CFM | jcmod@aol.com
Representative

Ex-Officio Amy Miller, CFM amy.j.miller@tn.gov

Ex-Officio Tammy Hansen, CFM tamara.hansen@fema.dhs.gov

TN AFPM Committees

TN AFPM encourages member participation in all of our committees.
If you interested in becoming more involved, please contact the current
committee lead:

Conference Cindy Popplewell, cindy.popplewell@woodplc.com
Membership William Veazey, tcplanning@bellsouth.net
Newsletter Jaime Tyson, jaime.tyson@aecom.com

Training Regional Representatives (see table above)
Website Vacant, would you like to volunteer?

Social Media Barrett Fisher, barrettf@hamilton.gov



Certified Floodplain Manager

The Association of State Floodplain Managers (ASFPM) has
established a national program for certifying floodplain managers.
This program recognizes continuing education and professional
development that enhances the knowledge and performance of
local, state, federal, and private-sector floodplain management
professionals.

The role of the nation’s floodplain managers is expanding due to increases in disaster losses, the
emphasis on mitigation to alleviate the cycle of damage-rebuild-damage, and a recognized need for
professionals to adequately address these issues. This certification program will lay the foundation
for ensuring that highly qualified individuals are available to meet the challenge of breaking the
damage cycle and stopping its negative drain on the nation’s human, financial, and natural
resources.

Upcoming Exam Date and Location

November 2, 2018 — 1:00pm, Nashville, TN

Wood Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.
3800 Ezell Road, Suite 100

Training Room

Nashville, TN 37211

Registration Information

Application packet, processing, & exam $450
OR with current ASFPM Membership$100
(this is membership with the national association, not our State Chapter TN AFPM)

You must register for the CFM Exam through the ASFPM website: www.floods.org

Study Materials

Study materials, including FEMA 480 NFIP Desk Reference and Study Guide are available from the
ASFPM website:

http://www.floods.org/index.asp?menulD=215&firstlevelmenulD=180&sitelD=1
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